### **RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER**

WATER <u>Monthly</u>	Effective October 1, 2023
Meter Charge: Meter Size	Monthly Charge
5/8" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf) 1" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf) 1.5" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf) 2" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf) 3" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf)	\$4.61 \$15.01 \$29.02 \$45.82 \$90.67
Flow Rate All Usage:	Monthly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
4 to 17 ccf 18 ccf and over	\$3.7367 \$9.0386
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
2,245 to 12,716 gallons 12,717 gallons and over	\$4.9955 \$12.0838
Quarterly	
Meter Charge: Meter Size <del>:</del>	Quarterly Charge
5/8" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf) 1" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf) 1.5" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf) 2" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf) 3" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf)	\$13.83 \$45.03 \$87.06 \$137.46 \$272.01
Flow Rate All Usage:	Quarterly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
10 to 51 ccf 52 ccf and over	\$3.7367 \$9.0386
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
6,733 to 38,148 gallons 38,149 gallons and over	\$4.9955 \$12.0838

Note: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Residential: any single-family or duplex property that is used solely and entirely for residential purposes

### MULTI-FAMILY DWELLINGS (MFD)

WATER <u>Monthly</u>	<u>Effective</u> October 1, 2023
Meter Charge: applied per unit	Monthly Charge
Meter Sizes 5/8" to 16" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf)÷	\$4.61
Flow Rate All Usage Per Unit:	Monthly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
4 ccf and over	\$4.7964
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
2,245 gallons and over	\$6.4123
Quarterly	
Meter Charge: applied per unit	Quarterly Charge
Meter Sizes 5/8" to 16" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf):	\$13.83
Flow Rate All Usage Per Unit:	Quarterly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
10 ccf and over	\$4.7964
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
6,733 gallons and over	\$6.4123

Note: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Multi-family:-any property with three (3) or more units served by a common meter that is used solely and entirely for residential purposes, including amenities

#### **MIXED-USE BUILDINGS**

WATER <u>Monthly</u>	<u>Effective</u> October 1, 2023
Meter Charge: applied per billing unit	Monthly Charge
5/8" to 1.5" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf)	\$10.78
2" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf)	\$13.20
3" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf)	\$21.10
4" to 6" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf)	\$22.90
8" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf)	\$24.71
10" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf)	\$25.62
Flow Rate All Usage Per Billing Unit:	Monthly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
4 ccf and over	\$4.7964
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
2,245 gallons and over	\$6.4123
Quarterly	
Meter Charge: applied per billing unit	Quarterly Charge
5/8" to 1.5" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf)	\$32.34
2" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf)	\$39.60
3" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf)	\$63.30
4" to 6" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf)	\$68.70
8" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf)	\$74.13
10" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf)	\$76.86
Flow Rate All Usage Per Billing Unit:	Quarterly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
10 ccf and over	\$4.7964
Usage per 1,000 gallons: 6,733 gallons and over	\$6.4123
0,755 gailons and Over	۶0.4123 بەر

Note: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

MIXED USE: any property consisting of more than two residential dwellings and non-residential activities served by a common meter in which permit application was submitted prior to October 1, 2016 (Ordinance No. 16-107)

BILLING UNIT: each residential unit within a mixed-use building shall be treated as one billing unit. All non-residential units within a mixed-use building shall collectively be treated as one billing unit

### **NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS**

WATER <u>Monthly</u>	Effective October 1, 2023
Meter Charge:	Monthly Charge
Meter Size 5/8"	\$3.63
Flow Rate All Usage:	Monthly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 3 ccf 4 to 7 ccf 8 to 17 ccf 18 ccf and over Usage per 1,000 gallons:	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
0 to 2,244 gallons 2,245 to 5,236 gallons 5,237 to 12,716 gallons 12,717 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097
Meter Charge:	Monthly Charge
Meter Size	
1"	\$15.42
Flow Rate All Usage:	Monthly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 8 ccf 9 to 18 ccf 19 to 43 ccf 44 ccf and over	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
0 to 5,984 gallons 5,985 to 13,464 gallons 13,465 to 32,164 gallons 32,165 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097

Note: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

### **NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS**

WATER <u>Monthly</u>	<u>Effective</u> October 1, 2023
Meter Charge:	Monthly Charge
Meter Size	
1.5"	\$30.84
Flow Rate All Usage:	Monthly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 15 ccf 16 to 35 ccf 36 to 85 ccf 86 ccf and over Usage per 1,000 gallons:	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
0 to 11,220 gallons 11,221 to 26,180 gallons 26,181 to 63,580 gallons 63,581 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097
Meter Charge:	Monthly Charge
Meter Size	
2"	\$49.32
Flow Rate All Usage:	Monthly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 24 ccf 25 to 56 ccf 57 to 136 ccf 137 ccf and over	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
0 to 17,952 gallons 17,953 to 41,888 gallons 41,889 to 101,728 gallons 101,729 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097

Note: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

### **NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS**

WATER <u>Monthly</u>	<u>Effective</u> October 1, 2023
Meter Charge:	Monthly Charge
Meter Size	
3"	\$98.65
Flow Rate All Usage:	Monthly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 48 ccf 49 to 112 ccf 113 to 272 ccf 273 ccf and over Usage per 1,000 gallons:	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
0 to 35,904 gallons 35,905 to 83,776 gallons 83,777 to 203,456 gallons 203,457 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097
Meter Charge:	Monthly Charge
Meter Size	
4"	\$154.14
Flow Rate All Usage:	Monthly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 75 ccf 76 to 175 ccf 176 to 425 ccf 426 ccf and over	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
0 to 56,100 gallons 56,101 to 130,900 gallons 130,901 to 317,900 gallons 317,901 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097

Note: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

### **NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS**

WATER <u>Monthly</u>	<u>Effective</u> October 1, 2023
Meter Charge:	Monthly Charge
Meter Size	
6"	\$308.24
Flow Rate All Usage:	Monthly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 150 ccf 151 to 350 ccf 351 to 850 ccf 851 ccf and over Usage per 1,000 gallons:	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
0 to 112,200 gallons 112,201 to 261,800 gallons 261,801 to 635,800 gallons 635,801 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097
Meter Charge:	Monthly Charge
Meter Size	
8"	\$493.20
Flow Rate All Usage:	Monthly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 240 ccf 241 to 560 ccf 561 ccf to 1,360 ccf 1,361 ccf and over	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
0 to 179,520 gallons 179,521 to 418,880 gallons 418,881 to 1,017,280 gallons 1,017,281 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097

Note: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

### **NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS**

WATER <u>Monthly</u>	<u>Effective</u> October 1, 2023
Meter Charge:	Monthly Charge
Meter Size	
10"	<u>\$708.98</u>
Flow Rate All Usage:	Monthly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 345 ccf 346 to 805 ccf 806 to 1,955 ccf 1,956 ccf and over Usage per 1,000 gallons:	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
0 to 258,060 gallons 258,061 to 602,140 gallons 602,141 to 1,462,340 gallons 1,462,341 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097
Meter Charge:	Monthly Charge
Meter Size	
12"	\$1,325.48
Flow Rate All Usage:	Monthly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 645 ccf 646 to 1,505 ccf 1506 to 3,655 ccf 3,656 ccf and over	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
0 to 482,460 gallons 482,461 to 1,125,740 gallons 1,125,741 to 2,733,940 gallons 2,733,941 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097

Note: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

### **NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS**

WATER <u>Monthly</u>	<u>Effective</u> October 1, 2023
Meter Charge:	Monthly Charge
Meter Size	
14"	\$2,465.99
Flow Rate All Usage:	Monthly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 1,200 ccf 1,201 to 2,800 ccf 2,801 to 6,800 ccf 6,801 ccf and over Usage per 1,000 gallons:	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
0 to 897,600 gallons 897,601 to 2,094,400 gallons 2,094,401 to 5,086,400 gallons 5,086,401 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097
Meter Charge:	Monthly Charge
Meter Size	
16"	\$3,390.74
Flow Rate All Usage:	Monthly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 1,650 ccf 1,651 to 3,850 ccf 3,851 to 9,350 ccf 9,351 ccf and over	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
0 to 1,234,200 gallons 1,234,201 to 2,879,800 gallons 2,879,801 to 6,993,800 gallons 6,993,801 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097

Note: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

### **NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS**

WATER <u>Monthly</u>	<u>Effective</u> October 1, 2023
Meter Charge:	Monthly Charge
Meter Size	
20"	\$5,290.16
Flow Rate All Usage:	Monthly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 2,574 ccf 2,575 to 6,006 ccf 6,007 to 14,586 ccf 14,587 ccf and over Usage per 1,000 gallons:	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
0 to 1,925,352 gallons 1,925,353 to 4,492,488 gallons 4,492,489 to 10,910,328 gallons 10,910,329 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097
Meter Charge:	Monthly Charge
Meter Size	
24"	\$11,891.16
Flow Rate All Usage:	Monthly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 3,708 ccf 3,709 to 8,652 ccf 8,653 to 21,012 ccf 21,013 ccf and over	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
0 to 2,773,584 gallons 2,773,585 to 6,471,696 gallons 6,471,697 to 15,716,976 gallons 15,716,977 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097

Note: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

### **NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS**

WATER <u>Quarterly</u>	<u>Effective</u> October 1, 2023
Meter Charge:	Quarterly Charge
Meter Size	
5/8"	\$10.89
Flow Rate All Usage:	Quarterly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 9 ccf 10 to 21 ccf 22 to 51 ccf 52 ccf and over Usage per 1,000 gallons:	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
0 to 6,732 gallons 6,733 to 15,708 gallons 15,709 to 38,148 gallons 38,149 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097
Meter Charge:	Quarterly Charge
Meter Size	
1"	\$46.26
Flow Rate All Usage:	Quarterly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 24 ccf 25 to 54 ccf 55 to 129 ccf 130 ccf and over	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
0 to 17,952 gallons 17,953 gallons to 40,392 gallons 40,393 to 96,492 gallons 96,493 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097

Note: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

### **NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS**

WATER <u>Quarterly</u>	Effective October 1, 2023
Meter Charge:	Quarterly Charge
Meter Size	
1.5"	\$92.52
Flow Rate All Usage:	Quarterly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 45 ccf 46 to 105 ccf 106 to 255 ccf 256 ccf and over Usage per 1,000 gallons:	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
0 to 33,660 gallons 33,661 to 78,540 gallons 78,541 to 190,740 gallons 190,741 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097
Meter Charge:	Quarterly Charge
Meter Size	
2"	\$147.96
Flow Rate All Usage:	Quarterly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 72 ccf 73 to 168 ccf 169 to 408 ccf 409 ccf and over	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
0 to 53,856 gallons 53,857 to 125,664 gallons 125,665 to 305,184 gallons 305,185 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097

Note: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

### **NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS**

WATER <u>Quarterly</u>	Effective October 1, 2023
Meter Charge:	Quarterly Charge
Meter Size	
3"	\$295.95
Flow Rate All Usage:	Quarterly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 144 ccf 145 to 336 ccf 337 to 816 ccf 817 ccf and over Usage per 1,000 gallons:	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
0 to 107,712 gallons 107,713 to 251,328 gallons 251,329 to 610,368 gallons 610,369 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097
Meter Charge:	Quarterly Charge
Meter Size	
4"	\$462.42
Flow Rate All Usage:	Quarterly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 225 ccf 226 to 525 ccf 526 to 1,275 ccf 1,276 ccf and over	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
0 to 168,300 gallons 168,301 to 392,700 gallons 392,701 to 953,700 gallons 953,701 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097

Note: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

### **NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS**

WATER <u>Quarterly</u>	Effective October 1, 2023
Meter Charge:	Quarterly Charge
Meter Size	
6"	\$924.72
Flow Rate All Usage:	Quarterly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 450 ccf 451 to 1,050 ccf 1,051 to 2,550 ccf 2,551 ccf and over Usage per 1,000 gallons:	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
0 to 336,600 gallons 336,601 to 785,400 gallons 785,401 to 1,907,400 gallons 1,907,401 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097
Meter Charge:	Quarterly Charge
Meter Size	
8"	\$1,479.60
Flow Rate All Usage:	Quarterly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 720 ccf 721 to 1,680 ccf 1,681 to 4,080 ccf 4,081 ccf and over	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
0 to 538,560 gallons 538,561 to 1,256,640 gallons 1,256,641 to 3,051,840 gallons 3,051,841 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097

Note: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

### **NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS**

WATER Quarterly	Effective October 1, 2023
Meter Charge:	Quarterly Charge
Meter Size	
10"	\$2,126.94
Flow Rate All Usage:	Quarterly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 1,035 ccf 1,036 to 2,415 ccf 2,416 to 5,865 ccf 5,866 ccf and over Usage per 1,000 gallons:	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
0 to 774,180 gallons 774,181 to 1,806,420 gallons 1,806,421 to 4,387,020 gallons 4,387,021 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097
Meter Charge:	Quarterly Charge
Meter Size	
12"	\$3,976.44
Flow Rate All Usage:	Quarterly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 1,935 ccf 1,936 to 4,515 ccf 4,516 to 10,965 ccf 10,966 ccf and over	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
0 to 1,447,380 gallons 1,447,381 to 3,377,220 gallons 3,377,221 to 8,201,820 gallons 8,201,821 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097

Note: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

### **NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS**

WATER <u>Quarterly</u>	Effective October 1, 2023
Meter Charge:	Quarterly Charge
Meter Size	
14"	\$7,397.97
Flow Rate All Usage:	Quarterly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 3,600 ccf 3,601 to 8,400 ccf 8,401 to 20,400 ccf 20,401 ccf and over Usage per 1,000 gallons:	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
0 to 2,692,800 gallons 2,692,801 to 6,283,200 gallons 6,283,201 to 15,259,200 gallons 15,259,201 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097
Meter Charge:	Quarterly Charge
Meter Size	
16"	\$10,172.22
Flow Rate All Usage:	Quarterly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 4,950 ccf 4,951 to 11,550 ccf 11,551 to 28,050 ccf 28,051 ccf and over	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
0 to 3,702,600 gallons 3,702,601 to 8,639,400 gallons 8,639,401 to 20,981,400 gallons 20,981,401 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097

Note: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

### **NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS**

WATER Quarterly	Effective October 1, 2023
Meter Charge:	Quarterly Charge
Meter Size	
20"	\$15,870.48
Flow Rate All Usage:	Quarterly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 7,722 ccf 7,723 to 18,018 ccf 18,019 to 43,758 ccf 43,759 ccf and over Usage per 1,000 gallons:	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
0 to 5,776,056 gallons 5,776,057 to 13,477,464 gallons 13,477,465 to 32,730,984 gallons 32,730,985 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097
Meter Charge:	Quarterly Charge
Meter Size	
24"	\$35,673.48
Flow Rate All Usage:	Quarterly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 11,124 ccf 11,125 to 25,956 ccf 25,957 to 63,036ccf 63,037 ccf and over	\$0.4657 \$4.0234 \$5.4009 \$9.5068
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
0 to 8,320,752 gallons 8,320,753 to 19,415,088 gallons 19,415,089 to 47,150,928 gallons 47,150,929 gallons and over	\$0.6226 \$5.3790 \$7.2205 \$12.7097

Note: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

#### **RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS**

WASTEWATER DISPOSAL <u>Monthly</u>	Effective October 1, 2023
Base Facility Charge (based on water meter size):	Monthly Charge
Meter Size	
5/8" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf)	\$7.85
1" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf)	\$21.46
1.5" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf)	\$40.79
2" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf)	\$63.98
3" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf)	\$125.80
Flow Rate All Usage:	Monthly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
4 ccf and over	\$7.4444
	Ŷ/
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
2,245 gallons and over	\$9.9524
Quarterly	
Base Facility Charge (based on water meter size):	Quarterly Charge
Meter Size	
5/8" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf)	\$23.55
1" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf)	\$64.38
1.5" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf)	\$122.37
2" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf)	\$191.94
3" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf)	\$377.40
Flow Rate All Usage:	Quarterly Charge
ווטא וומנב אוו טאמצב.	Quarterry charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
10 ccf and over	\$7.4444
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
6,733 gallons and over	\$9.9524

Note: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Residential: any single-family or duplex property that is used solely and entirely for residential purposes

### MULTI-FAMILY DWELLINGS (MFD)

WASTEWATER DISPOSAL <u>Monthly</u>	<u>Effective</u> October 1, 2023
Dess Fasility Charges based on water meter size, analied new wit	Monthly Charge
Base Facility Charge: based on water meter size; applied per unit 5/8" to 16" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf):	\$7.85
Flow Rate All Usage Per Unit:	Monthly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf): 4 ccf and over	\$7.4444
Usage per 1,000 gallons: 2,245 gallons and over	\$9.9524
Quarterly	Quarterly Charge
Base Facility Charge: based on water meter size; applied per unit 5/8" to 16" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf):	\$23.55
Flow Rate All Usage Per Unit:	Quarterly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf): 10 ccf and over	\$7.4444
Usage per 1,000 gallons: 6,733 gallons and over	\$9.9524

Note: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

Multi-family: any property with three (3) or more units served by a common meter that is used solely and entirely for residential purposes, including amenities

#### **MIXED-USE BUILDINGS**

	\$12.31 \$14.80 \$22.66 \$24.49 \$26.34 \$27.26
2" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf) 3" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf) 4" to 6" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf) 8" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf)	\$14.80 \$22.66 \$24.49 \$26.34 \$27.26
3" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf) 4" to 6" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf) 8" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf)	\$22.66 \$24.49 \$26.34 \$27.26
4" to 6" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf) 8" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf)	\$24.49 \$26.34 \$27.26
8" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf)	\$26.34 \$27.26
	\$27.26
10" plus 2,244 gallons (3ccf)	
Flow Rate All Usage Per Billing Unit: Monthly C	Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
	\$7.4444
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
	\$9.9524
Quarterly	
Base Facility Charge: based on water meter size; applied per billing unit Quarterly	Charge
5/8" to 1.5" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf)	\$36.93
2" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf)	\$44.40
3" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf)	\$67.98
4" to 6" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf)	\$73.47
8" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf)	\$79.02
10" plus 6,732 gallons (9ccf)	\$81.78
Flow Rate All Usage Per Billing Unit: Quarterly	Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf): 10 ccf and over	\$7.4444
Usage per 1,000 gallons: 6,733 gallons and over	\$9.9524

**Note:** 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

MIXED USE: any property consisting of more than two residential dwellings and non-residential activities served by a common meter in which permit application was submitted prior to October 1, 2016 (Ordinance No. 16-107)

BILLING UNIT: each residential unit within a mixed-use building shall be treated as one billing unit. All non-residential units within a mixed-use building shall collectively be treated as one billing unit.

### NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER

WASTEWATER DISPOSAL <u>Monthly</u>	<u>Effective</u> October 1, 2023
Base Facility Charge based on water meter size	Monthly Charge
5/8"	\$5.72
1"	\$21.26
1.5"	\$42.52
2"	\$68.04
3"	\$136.03
4"	\$212.57
6"	\$425.16
8"	\$680.24
10"	\$977.84
12"	\$1,828.15
14"	\$3,401.22
16"	\$4,676.68
20"	\$7,296.46
24"	\$10,512.21
Flow Rate All Usage:	Monthly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 3 ccf	\$1.6091
4 ccf and over	\$7.6187
	/١٠١٥/
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
0 to 2,244 gallons	\$2.1511
2,245 gallons and over	\$10.1854
2,2+3 gailons and over	Ş10.1034

Note: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

### NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER

WASTEWATER DISPOSAL <u>Quarterly</u>	<u>Effective</u> October 1, 2023
Base Facility Charge: based on water meter size	Quarterly Charge
5/8"	\$17.16
1"	\$63.78
1.5"	\$127.56
2"	\$204.12
3"	\$408.09
4"	\$637.71
6"	\$1,275.48
8"	\$2,040.72
10"	\$2 <i>,</i> 933.52
12"	\$5 <i>,</i> 484.45
14"	\$10,203.66
16"	\$14,030.04
20"	\$21,889.38
24"	\$31,536.63
Flow Rate All Usage:	Quarterly Charge
Usage per 100 cubic feet (ccf):	
0 to 9 ccf	\$1.6091
10 ccf and over	\$7.6187
	\$1.0101
Usage per 1,000 gallons:	
0 to 6,732 gallons	\$2.1511
6,733 gallons and over	\$10.1854
	Ş10.1004

Note: 100 cubic feet (ccf) equals 748 gallons

### WHOLESALE CUSTOMERS

	Effective October 1, 2023
WATER	
Wholesale Customers:	
Flow Rate Per 1,000 gallons	\$2.1130
WASTEWATER	
Rates for Wet Season (May 1 to October 31 Annually)	
Flow Rate Per 1,000 gallons	\$4.4341
Rates for Dry Season (November 1 to April 30 Annually)	
Flow Rate Per 1,000 gallons	\$3.4487

# RESIDENTIAL, MULTI-FAMILY DWELLINGS, MIXED-USE BUILDINGS, AND NON-RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS

WATER	Effective October 1, 2023	
Miami-Dade County (MDC) Water Conservation Surcharge:		
<b>Note:</b> (During South Florida Water Management District (SFWMD) water restrictions, flow usage rate of the fourth t follows):	ier will be priced as	
RESIDENTIAL		
Usage Flows Starting on 4th Rate Block per 100 cubic feet (ccf):		
Permanent or Phase I of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$9.0386	
Phase II of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$10.8464	
Phase III of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$12.6541	
Phase IV of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$14.4618	
Usage Flows Starting on 4th Rate Block per 1,000 gallons (gal):		
Permanent or Phase I of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$12.0838	
Phase II of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$14.5005	
Phase III of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$16.9173	
Phase IV of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$19.3340	
MULTI-FAMILY DWELLINGS AND MIXED-USE BUILDINGS		
Usage Flows Starting on 4th Rate Block per 100 cubic feet (ccf):		
Permanent or Phase I of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$4.7964	
Phase II of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$5.7557	
Phase III of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$6.7150	
Phase IV of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$7.6743	
Usage Flows Starting on 4th Rate Block per 1,000 gallons (gal):		
Permanent or Phase I of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$6.4123	
Phase II of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$7.6948	
Phase III of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$8.9773	
Phase IV of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$10.2597	
NON-RESIDENTIAL		
Usage Flows Starting on 4th Rate Block per 100 cubic feet (ccf):		
Permanent or Phase I of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$9.5068	
Phase II of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$11.4083	
Phase III of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$13.3097	
Phase IV of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$15.2110	
Usaga Flows Starting on 4th Pata Plack par 1,000 gallons (gal)		
Usage Flows Starting on 4th Rate Block per 1,000 gallons (gal): Permanent or Phase I of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$12.7097	
Phase II of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$15.2517	
Phase III of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$17.7937	
Phase IV of Water Restrictions Imposed by (SFWMD)	\$20.3355	
	÷=0.0000	
Miami Springs System Improvement Surcharge	22.58%	
WASTEWATER		

Miami Springs System Improvement Surcharge